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Defining the HIV Continuum of Care in Virginia

Linkage Retention Viral Suppression

Evidence of a care 
marker within 30 
days of initial HIV 

diagnosis

2 or more care 
markers in 12 

months at least 3 
months apart

Last viral load <200 
copies/mL in the time 
period being measured

What’s considered a care marker?

CD4 test Viral load test
Genotype 
sequencing 

test

HIV medical 
care visit

Antiretroviral 
Treatment 

(ART) 
prescription

Evidence of 
Care

Evidence of at least 
one care marker in 

12 months
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Living with HIV as
of 12/31/2024

Newly diagnosed
in 2024 and

linked to HIV care
within 30 days

Evidence of HIV
care in 2024

Retained in HIV
care in 2024

Virally suppressed
in 2024

Persons with HIV (PWH) as of 12/31/2024 
(N=28,277)
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Persons newly diagnosed with HIV in 2024 
(N=851)

HIV Continuum of Care in Virginia, 2024
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days

Evidence of HIV
care in 2024

Retained in HIV
care in 2024

Virally
suppressed in

2024

Males with HIV (N=21,377)

Females newly diagnosed with HIV (N=156)
Females with HIV (N=6,900)
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Males newly diagnosed with HIV (N=695)

HIV Continuum of Care by Sex at Birth in Virginia, 2024
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Black, non-Hispanic PWH (N=15,844)

White, non-Hispanic persons newly diagnosed with HIV (N=208)

Hispanic/Latino persons newly diagnosed with HIV  (N=174)
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White, non-Hispanic PWH (N=7,375)

Hispanic/Latino PWH (N=3,325)

Black, non-Hispanic persons newly diagnosed with HIV (N=427)

HIV Continuum of Care by Race/Ethnicity in Virginia, 2024
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PWH attributed to male-to-male sexual contact (MMSC) (N=14,294)

Persons newly diagnosed with HIV attributed to IDU (N=19)
PWH attributed to injection drug use (IDU) (N=1,629)

PWH attributed to heterosexual contact (HC) (N=5,012)
Persons newly diagnosed with HIV attributed to HC (N=58)

Persons newly diagnosed with HIV attributed to MMSC & IDU 
(N=13)

PWH attributed to MMSC & IDU (N=920)
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Persons newly diagnosed with HIV attributed to MMSC (N=452)

HIV Continuum of Care by Transmission Risk in Virginia, 2024

14
,2

94



7

81
%

74
%

57
% 64

%

100%

86
%

74
%

57
% 62

%

90
%

64
%

49
% 58

%

96
%

78
%

67
%

68
%

87
%

80
%

66
%

68
%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Living with HIV
as of 12/31/2024

Newly diagnosed
in 2024 and

linked to HIV
care within 30

days

Evidence of HIV
care in 2024

Retained in HIV
care in 2024

Virally
suppressed in

2024

PWH in the Central region (N=6,580)

Persons newly diagnosed with HIV in the Eastern region (N=276)
PWH in the Eastern region (N=8,604)

PWH in the Northern region (N=7,846)
Persons newly diagnosed with HIV in the Northern region (N=204)

Persons newly diagnosed with HIV in the Northwest region (N=73)
PWH in the Northwest region (N=2,666)

PWH in the Southwest region (N=2,530)
Persons newly diagnosed with HIV in the Southwest region (N=71)
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Persons newly diagnosed with HIV in the Central region (N=227)

HIV Continuum of Care by Health Region in Virginia, 2024
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Persons ages 15-24 with HIV (N=646)

Persons newly diagnosed with HIV at 25-34 years (N=307)
Persons ages 25-34 with HIV (N=4,256)

Persons ages 35-44 with HIV (N=5,633)
Persons newly diagnosed with HIV at 35-44 years (N=200)

Persons newly diagnosed with HIV at 45-54 years (N=98)
Persons ages 45-54 with HIV (N=5,575)

Persons ages 55+ with HIV (N=12,130)
Persons newly diagnosed with HIV at 55+ years (N=64)

*Linkage is based on age at diagnosis; evidence of HIV care, retention, 
and viral suppression based on current age as of 12/31/2024

3,
22

1
3,

16
7

Persons newly diagnosed with HIV at 15-24 years (N=182)

HIV Continuum of Care by Age in Virginia, 2024
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